
 

 

VA250 Mobile Museum Experience Site Schedule 

January – June 2025 (tentative) 
  

 

Date(s) Host/Org Name County/City 
Monday, January 20 through  

Saturday January 25 

 

Fincastle Resolutions/O. Winston 

Link Museum 

City of Roanoke 

Friday, February 7, 2025 

 

 

Sealston Elementary School King George County 

Monday, February 10 through  

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 

 

E.W. Wyatt Middle School Greensville County 

Thursday, February 13, 2025 

 

 

Jacox Elementary School City of Norfolk 

Friday, February 21 through 

Wednesday, February 26, 2025  

George Washington's Mount 

Vernon 

Fairfax County 

Tuesday, March 4 through  

Wednesday March 5, 2025  

Louisa County Middle School Louisa County 

Tuesday, March 11 through 

Wednesday, March 12, 2025  

Landstown Middle School City of Virginia Beach 

Tuesday, March 18 through 

Wednesday, March 19, 2025  

William H Wetsel Middle School Madison County 

Sunday, March 23 through  

Wednesday, March 26, 2025  

A Common Cause To All 2025 City of Williamsburg 

Thursday, April 3 through  

Sunday, April 6, 2025  

Gloucester Daffodil Festival Gloucester County 

Friday, April 11 through  

Saturday, April 12, 2025  

King William County Courthouse King William County 

Tuesday, April 15 through  

Thursday, April 17, 2025  

Frontier Culture Museum of 

Virginia 

City of Staunton 

Thursday, May 1 through  

Sunday, May 4, 2025 

New Kent County 250 

Celebrations  

New Kent County 

Wednesday, May 14 through  

Sunday, May 18, 2025  

Smithfield Art Festival Isle of Wight County 

Wednesday, May 21 through  

Thursday, May 22, 2025 

  

Danville Museum of Fine Arts and 

History 

City of Danville 



Wednesday, May 28, 2025 

  

Hands-on History at the Town of 

Kilmarnock 

Lancaster County & 

Northumberland County 

Wednesday, June 4 through  

Friday, June 6, 2025  

National D-Day Memorial 

Foundation 

Bedford County 

Friday, June 13, 2025 

  

250th Army Birthday Celebration 

at Fort Eustis 

City of Newport News 

Saturday, June 21, 2025 

  

Juneteenth Celebration in Henrico 

County 

Henrico County 

Thursday, June 26 through  

Saturday June 28, 2025  

Thomas Jefferson's Poplar Forest City of Lynchburg 

 

  



VA250 Mobile Museum Event Report  

Attendance and Visitation 

Cumulative Totals 
Since January 2025  

5 events in 5 localities  

2,726 visitors (797 adults / 1,929 students)  

7 schools/homeschool groups served  

8 states represented  

  

• Event: George Washington's Mount Vernon  

 
Location: Mount Vernon, VA  

Begin Date: February 20, 2025  

End Date: February 26, 2025  

Number of Students: N/A  

Number of Adults: 238  

Schools/Organizations Attended:   

o More Perfect – 4 guests  

States Represented: Virginia, Maryland, Alabama, New York, Ohio, Washington, DC  

 

• Event: Jacox Elementary School  

Location: City of Norfolk  

Event Date: February 13, 2025  

Total Visitation (approx.): 325  

Number of Students (approx.): 300  

Number of Adults (approx.): 25  

  

 

 



• Event: E.W. Wyatt Middle School  

Location: Greensville County  

Begin Date: February 10, 2025  

End Date: February 11, 2025  

Total Visitation: 432  

Number of Students: 357  

Number of Adults: 75  

 

• Event: Sealston Elementary School  

Location: King George County  

Event Date: February 7, 2025  

Total Visitation: 764  

Number of Students: 722  

Number of Adults: 42  

 

• Event: Fincastle Resolutions VA 250  

Location: O Winston Link Museum, Roanoke VA  

Begin Date: January 18, 2025  

End Date: January 24, 2025  

Total Visitation: 967  

Number of Students: 417  

Number of Adults: 550  

Schools/Organizations Attended:  

• Woodrow Wilson Middle School - 6th grade - 200 students - 8 teachers  

• Fort Lewis Elementary - 4 grade - 45 students - 4 teachers  

• Highland Park Elementary - 2nd grade - 50 students- 7 teachers  

• Noel C Taylor Learning Center - Middle school - 7/8 grade - 25 students - 4 teachers  



• Homeschool Co-op - 47 students - 3 teachers  

• Forest Park Academy - 10-12th grade - 50 Students - 6 teachers  

States Represented: Virginia, West Virginia, Tennessee  

 


